Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



EVERGRANDE HEALTH INDUSTRY GROUP LIMITED 恒大健康產業集團有限公司

(a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock code: 708)

INSIDE INFORMATION

This announcement is made by Evergrande Health Industry Group Limited (the "**Company**") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules (the "**Listing Rules**") Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") and Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571).

Reference is made to the announcements of the Company dated 25 June 2018, 7 October 2018, 25 October 2018 and 7 November 2018. Unless context requires otherwise, capitalised terms shall bear the same meanings as defined in the aforesaid announcements.

On 12 November 2018, the Joint Venture made an emergency application again to the Hong Kong International Arbitration Centre for release of the security held by Season Smart. Previously, the emergency arbitrator has rejected the application of the Joint Venture to release the security held by Season Smart.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By Order of the Board Evergrande Health Industry Group Limited Shi Shouming Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 November 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. SHI Shouming, Mr. PENG Jianjun and Mr. LI Siquan; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. CHAU Shing Yim David, Mr. GUO Jianwen and Mr. XIE Wu.